Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this document, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this document.



# **HSBC Holdings plc**

# **Overseas Regulatory Announcement**

The attached announcement has been released to the other stock exchanges on which HSBC Holdings plc is listed.

The Board of Directors of HSBC Holdings plc as at the date of this announcement comprises: Sir Mark Edward Tucker\*, Noel Paul Quinn, Geraldine Joyce Buckingham<sup>†</sup>, Rachel Duan<sup>†</sup>, Georges Bahjat Elhedery, Dame Carolyn Julie Fairbairn<sup>†</sup>, James Anthony Forese<sup>†</sup>, Ann Frances Godbehere<sup>†</sup>, Steven Craig Guggenheimer<sup>†</sup>, Dr José Antonio Meade Kuribreña<sup>†</sup>, Kalpana Jaisingh Morparia<sup>†</sup>, Eileen K Murray<sup>†</sup>, Brendan Robert Nelson<sup>†</sup> and Swee Lian Teo<sup>†</sup>.

\* Non-executive Group Chairman

<sup>†</sup> Independent non-executive Director

Hong Kong Stock Code: 5



6 August 2024

### HSBC HOLDINGS PLC STATEMENT ON RESOLVABILITY ASSESSMENT FRAMEWORK

HSBC Holdings plc (HSBC) today released its 2024 public disclosure document regarding its preparedness for resolution, as required under the Bank of England's Resolvability Assessment Framework (RAF).

This disclosure provides an update as to how the Group continues to maintain and develop the capabilities required under the RAF.

Please click on the following link to view HSBC's public disclosure: <u>http://www.rns-pdf.londonstockexchange.com/rns/3310Z\_1-2024-8-6.pdf</u>.

HSBC's public disclosure can also be found at <u>https://www.hsbc.com/investors/results-and-announcements/all-reporting</u>.

The Bank of England's 2024 resolvability assessment of major UK banks can be found at <u>https://www.bankofengland.co.uk/news</u>.

### ends/more

#### Investor enquiries to:

Neil Sankoff Greg Case	investorrelations@hsbc.com greg.case@hsbc.com
Madia annuiniae tas	

## Media enquiries to:

HSBC press office	+44 (0) 20 79918096	pressoffice@hsbc.com
-------------------	---------------------	----------------------

## Note to editors:

## HSBC Holdings plc

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of the HSBC Group, is headquartered in London. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 60 countries and territories. With assets of US\$2,975bn at 30 June 2024, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

ends/all